Date
12/13
12/14
12/14
12/15

@2/20
@2/20
@2/21
@2/21
#3/7
#3/7
#3/8
#3/8
3/10
$3/12
$3/12
$3/13
$3/14
$3/15

3/18

3/18

*3/22
*3/22

3/24

3/25

3/25

=3/28
=3/28
*3/29
*3/29
4/1
*~4/4
*~4/4
*4/5
*=4/5
=4/8
=4/8

4/9

4/9

=4/11

4/14

4/14

=4/18
=4/18
=4/19
*=4/19
4/22
4/22
*4/26
*=4/26
=4/30
=4/30
*5/3
*5/3
%5/7
%5/8
%5/9
~5/15
~5/16
~5/16
~5/17

Opponent

at #1 Alabama

vs East Carolina

at #1 Alabama

vs Wisconsin

vs Sacramento State
at #5 Stanford

at #5 Stanford

vs Sacramento State
vs Texas Tech

vs UC Santa Barbara
vs Texas Tech

at UNLV

at #5 UCLA

vs Penn State

vs #9 Oklahoma

vs Pacific

vs #12 Arizona

vs #6 Arizona State
TOLEDO

TOLEDO

ST. JOHN'S

ST. JOHN'S

BALL STATE
WESTERN MICHIGAN
WESTERN MICHIGAN
at Georgetown

at Georgetown

at USF

at USF

NORTHERN ILLINOIS
PITTSBURGH
PITTSBURGH

SETON HALL

SETON HALL

#22 DEPAUL

#22 DEPAUL
VALPARAISO
VALPARAISO

at Connecticut

at Wisconsin

at Wisconsin

at Villanova

at Villanova

at Rutgers

at Rutgers

NORTH DAKOTA STATE
NORTH DAKOTA STATE

SYRACUSE
SYRACUSE

at Providence

at Providence
#18 LOUISVILLE
#18 LOUISVILLE
vs St. John's

at #17 Louisville
vs #19 DePaul
vs Cleveland State
at #7 Michigan
vs Miami (Ohio)
at #7 Michigan

Notre Dame Softball
Statistics Summary for Notre Dame (as of May 17, 2009)
(All games)

Record: 43-17 Home: 17-5 Away: 14-8 Neutral: 12-4 BIG EAST: 19-4
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! - Bama Bash / Tuscaloosa, Ala.
@ - Nike Invitational / Stanford, Calif.

# - UNLV Invitational / Las Vegas, Nev.
$ - Judi Garman Classic / Fullerton, Calif.
% - BIG EAST Conference Championship / Louisville, Ky.
N _ NCAA Reaional 7/ Ann Arhor Mich

Score
1-10
2-1
0-10
0-2
4-1
0-2
2-5
11-0
7-0
5-2
5-0
3-5
1-3
0-1

6-4
11-4
2-5
7-1
9-0
13-0
7-8
5-2
11-0
17-9
12-4
5-0
4-2
3-0
7-1

4-3
1-2
5-0
4-0
6-3
9-1
7-1
5-6
7-4
5-1
3-0
1-0
3-1
1-2

0-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b  hr rbi bb hbp so sb-att
14 NORTHWAY, Bet .356 55-40 132 35 47 13 1 5 16 25 5 16 7-10
3 JOHNSON, Heath .356 60-60 177 21 63 14 0 3 39 20 2 14 2-2
19 MARRONE, Erin .355 44-35 93 24 33 6 0 5 14 11 5 17 4-4
10 LUX, Christine .329 60-59 164 40 54 11 2 15 51 24 7 35 2-2
7 PITZENBERGER, .329 23-23 73 9 24 2 0 0 5 3 1 5 25
17 MILLER, Dani .324 50-42 136 22 44 13 0O 11 46 11 3 22 11
21 KOHAN, Linda .310 57-57 171 29 53 13 0 11 36 9 1 20 0-0
27 CLAY, Alexia 271 50-41 118 14 32 1 3 5 25 7 4 19 141
24 JORGENSBORG, .269 47-43 108 18 29 3 4 5 19 8 2 27 5-5
12 FLEURY, Katie .240 58-57 171 28 41 7 0 6 21 16 1 19 7-9
13 MALDONADO, Al .207 54-50 116 22 24 5 2 0 7 12 2 26 6-8
23 MOLA, Stephani .207 27-13 29 5 6 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 0-0
6 O'CONNOR, Kase .200 35-0 5 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-2
35 WRIGHT, Kristin .108 22-20 37 2 4 2 0 0 2 5 4 11 o0-0
8 BARGAR, Brittne .000 42-34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0-0
9 VALDIVIA, Jody .000 32-26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0-0
18 FARRELL, Christi .000 54-0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13-15
Totals 297 60 1530 310 455 90 12 66 282 152 37 238 51-64
Opponents .216 60 1478 153 319 46 7 36 130 115 34 340 44-60

LOB - Team (343), Opp (326). DPs turned - Team (20), Opp (20). TPs turned - Team
(1). CI - Team (2), Clay 2. IBB - Team (12), Lux 4, Northway 2, Miller 2,
Pitzenberger 2, Fleury 1, Jorgensborg 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Lux 1, Pitzenberger

1.

Player era  w-I app gs cg sh sv ip h r er bb so
8 BARGAR, Brittne 1.72 24-12 42 34 28 10 1 236.2 193 86 58 64 175
9 VALDIVIA, Jody 2.28 19-5 322618 3 1 159.1 126 67 52 51 165
Totals 1.94 43-17 60 60 46 13 2 396.0 319 153 110 115 340
Opponents 459 17-43 60 60 27 6 4 379.1 455 310 249 152 238

PB - Team (13), Clay 10, Wright 3, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (2). SBA/ATT

- Clay (29-39), Bargar (29-34), Valdivia (15-26), Wright (15-21).

Score by innings
Notre Dame
Opponents

1

2

3

4
53 34 43 56 47 40 37
20 17 18 33 16 17 30

5

8 9
0O O
1 1

Total
310
153

Win-loss breakouts: Day 41-17; Night 2-0; vs Left 5-3; vs Right 38-14;
1-run games 6-6; 2-run games 5-4; 5+run games 20-3; Extra inns 0-2; Shutouts 13-6.
Current streak: Lost 1; Longest winning streak: 10; Longest losing streak: 3.

Attendance: Home 8974 (avg 407); Away 23083 (avg 607); Total 32057 (avg 534).



